methods used to address the damage found in the flexible 

pavement of Apron Alpha at Djalaluddin Gorontalo 

Airport are the patching method (utility patching) and 

routine inspection. The estimated budget for carrying 

out repairs using the patching method is Rp 

27,695,000.00 (twenty-seven million six hundred 

ninety-five thousand rupiah).